Redmond, Daniel P.

From: Fenner, Kristian

Sent:Tuesday, March 5, 2024 11:35 AMTo:Lee, Jonathan S.; Redmond, Daniel P.Cc:Richey, Samantha; Weber, Janean R.

Subject: FW: EcoSmart Choice Sustainability Grants for Solar + Storage

Fyi, AMP approved our EcoSmart Choice Grant proposal.

Kristian Fenner, MBA Division Administrator SHE | HER | HERS

3500 Indianola Ave. Columbus, OH 43214 **Direct:** 614-645-3015 **Fax:** 614-645-7830

www.columbus.gov/Power/www.columbus.gov/GreenPower/

From: Corey Hawkey <chawkey@amppartners.org>

Sent: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 11:00 AM

To: Fenner, Kristian <KDFenner@columbus.gov>

Cc: Erin Miller <emiller@amppartners.org>; Richey, Samantha <SRRichey@columbus.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: EcoSmart Choice Sustainability Grants for Solar + Storage

Thank you, Kristian. This looks great! We will get the check processed soon.

Best,

Corey

--

Corey J. Hawkey

Director, Member Programs and Sustainability American Municipal Power, Inc. 614.540.6932 (office) 614.307.9432 (cell) chawkey@amppartners.org www.amppartners.org



Stronger Together: Serving Members Through Joint Action

Mission: To serve Members through public power joint action, innovative solutions, robust advocacy and cost-effective management of power supply and energy services.

Vision: To be public power's trusted leader in providing Members and their customers the highest-quality, forward-looking services and solutions.

Values: Integrity, Member Focus, Partnership, Employee Engagement, Stewardship, Innovation and Accountability.

Business Confidential and Proprietary Information – Do Not Distribute as a Public Record

This email and any attachments hereto are intended for the individual or entities listed above. The communications contained in this email, or any attachments hereto are not intended for any individual or entity not listed above. In the event that you

received this email and you are not an intended recipient, immediately destroy this email and any attachments hereto and notify the sender of the error.

From: Fenner, Kristian < KDFenner@columbus.gov >

Sent: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 10:40 AM

To: Corey Hawkey < chawkey@amppartners.org>

Cc: Erin Miller <emiller@amppartners.org>; Richey, Samantha <SRRichey@columbus.gov>

Subject: FW: EcoSmart Choice Sustainability Grants for Solar + Storage

EXTERNAL SENDER

Hello AMP team,

Attached is our proposal for this year's EcoSmart Choice Grant.

Kristian Fenner, MBA

Division Administrator

SHE | HER | HERS

3500 Indianola Ave. Columbus, OH 43214

Direct: 614-645-3015 Fax: 614-645-7830

www.columbus.gov/Power/
www.columbus.gov/GreenPower/

From: Richey, Samantha <SRRichey@columbus.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2024 8:41 AM **To:** Fenner, Kristian < KDFenner@columbus.gov>

Subject: EcoSmart Choice Sustainability Grants for Solar + Storage

Hi Kristian.

I still haven't heard back from Matt Griffin with Sustainable Columbus who is running the current co-op to see if there are any objections but here is a quick blurb for AMP Ohio on how we might like to use the grant dollars.

The City of Columbus Municipal Division of Power proposes to use the EcoSmart Choice Sustainability Grant funding for 2023 to partner with Sustainable Columbus and Solar United Neighbors to fund residential customer solar PV and battery storage projects. This project will focus on lower/middle income residential DOP customers, with 100% of the installation cost being covered by the grant.

The 2024 Solar United Neighbors LMI co-op is currently working to refine a list of candidates with the help of IMPACT Community Action. IMPACT has an established list of potential candidates due to their established weatherization program, which has the means to support the necessary income verification, roof age and condition, and electrical system requirements.

At an estimated cost of \$10,000 - \$15,000 per customer average 4 kW PV installation, and \$15,000 for a battery, the \$167,302.25 could fully-fund 10 - 15 solar PV-only

projects, 6 – 7 solar PV + battery storage projects, or a combination thereof for Division of Power LMI customers.

Samantha Richey, CEM Energy Manager Division of Power



3500 Indianola Ave. Columbus, OH 43214 Direct: 614-645-7019 Mobile: 614-980-7770 Fax: 614-645-7830 www.columbus.gov

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.